

## CITY OF TEMPE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Meeting Date: 10/12/2022

Agenda Item: 6

## Memorandum

To: Historic Preservation Commission

From: Zachary J. Lechner, Historic Preservation Officer

Date: October 5, 2022

Subject: Agenda Item #6: Update from the Tempe Historic Preservation Foundation

At the request of the Tempe Historic Preservation Foundation (THPF), Hugh Hallman, former Tempe mayor and current THPF board member, will provide an update on the THPF and its recent activities. The THPF is "a non-profit, 501 (c) (3) volunteer organization committed to the preservation of Tempe's heritage structures and historic sites."